於二零零四年三月十八日，本公司向
若干董事及僱員授出33,000,000份
購股權，行使價為0.374港元，即緊接
二零零四年三月十八日前五個營業
日香港聯合交易所有限公司發佈之
每日報價表所報股份平均收市價，到
期日為二零一四年三月十七日。

根據於二零零五年八月十七日通過
之普通決議案，股東批准更新該計劃
項下授出購股權之限額。更新該計劃
項下授出購股權之10%限額後，可根
據該計劃項下進一步授出之購股權
發行33,305,403股股份。

於二零零五年九月二十六日，本公司
向若干董事及僱員授出33,300,000
份購股權，行使價為0.768港元，即緊
接二零零五年九月二十六日前五個
營業日香港聯合交易所有限公司發
佈之每日報價表所報股份平均收市
價，到期日為二零一五年九月二十五
日。

該計劃之詳盡條款於二零零五年年
報披露。該計劃之條款概無於截至二
零零六年六月三十日止六個月內變
更。

8 高陽科技（中國）有限公司   二零零六年中期報告

HI SUN TECHNOLOGY (CHINA) LIMITED  INTERIM REPORT 2006

Additional Information (Continued)

其他資料（續）

SHARE OPTION SCHEME (Continued)
(a) The Company (Continued)

As at 30 June 2006, the particulars of the options granted
to each of the Directors and employees of the Company
under the Scheme are as follows:

Movements in the Share Options:

Number of Number of
options Granted/ options

Exercise Exercise held at lapsed Exercised held at
price before price after 1 January 2006 during before share Adjustment 30 June 2006

share share 於二零零六年 the period sub-division for share 於二零零六年
sub-division sub-division 一月一日 期內 股份 sub-division 六月三十日

Name Date of grant 股份分拆前 股份分拆後 所持購股權 已授出／ 分拆前 就股份 所持購股權
姓名 授出日期 行使價 行使價 數目 已失效 已行使 分拆調整 數目

(HK$) (HK$)
（港元） （港元）

Directors 董事
Mr. Kui Man Chun 18 March 2004* 0.374 0.0935 3,000,000 – – 9,000,000 12,000,000
渠萬春先生 二零零四年三月十八日 *

26 September 2005 0.768 0.192 3,300,000 – – 9,900,000 13,200,000
二零零五年九月二十六日

Mr. Lo Siu Yu 18 March 2004* 0.374 0.0935 3,300,000 – – 9,900,000 13,200,000
羅韶宇先生 二零零四年三月十八日 *

26 September 2005 0.768 0.192 3,300,000 – – 9,900,000 13,200,000
二零零五年九月二十六日

Mr. Xu Wensheng 18 March 2004* 0.374 0.0935 3,300,000 – – 9,900,000 13,200,000
徐文生先生 二零零四年三月十八日 *

26 September 2005 0.768 0.192 3,300,000 – – 9,900,000 13,200,000
二零零五年九月二十六日

Mr. Li Wenjin 18 March 2004* 0.374 0.0935 3,300,000 – – 9,900,000 13,200,000
李文晉先生 二零零四年三月十八日 *

26 September 2005 0.768 0.192 3,300,000 – – 9,900,000 13,200,000
二零零五年九月二十六日

Mr. Xu Chang Jun 18 March 2004* 0.374 0.0935 3,300,000 – – 9,900,000 13,200,000
徐昌軍先生 二零零四年三月十八日 *

26 September 2005 0.768 0.192 3,300,000 – – 9,900,000 13,200,000
二零零五年九月二十六日

Mr. Chan Yiu Kwong 18 March 2004* 0.374 0.0935 1,500,000 – – 4,500,000 6,000,000
陳耀光先生 二零零四年三月十八日 *

26 September 2005 0.768 0.192 1,000,000 – – 3,000,000 4,000,000
二零零五年九月二十六日

35,200,000 – – 105,600,000 140,800,000
Employees 僱員
(In aggregate) 18 March 2004* 0.374 0.0935 15,300,000 – (10,000,000 ) 15,900,000 21,200,000
（總計） 二零零四年三月十八日 * (Note)

（附註）
26 September 2005 0.768 0.192 15,800,000 – – 47,400,000 63,200,000
二零零五年九月二十六日

66,300,000 – (10,000,000 ) 168,900,000 225,200,000

購股權計劃（續）
(a) 本公司（續）

於二零零六年六月三十日，根據該計
劃向每名董事及本公司僱員授出之
購股權詳情如下：

購股權變動：

高陽科技（中國）有限公司   二零零六年中期報告

HI SUN TECHNOLOGY (CHINA) LIMITED  INTERIM REPORT 2006
9

Additional Information (Continued)

其他資料（續）

SHARE OPTION SCHEME (Continued)
(a) The Company (Continued)

* The exercisable period of the above share options is from 18 March
2004 to 17 March 2014 (both dates inclusive).

 The option period commences on 26 September 2005 and expires
10 years thereafter. Options granted are vested as follows:

On 26 September 2005 Up to 50%

On 26 September 2006 Up to 100%

Note: The weighted average closing price immediately before the dates on